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Weeks 

of 2025 
Week Dates 

(Beginning Sunday) 
Academic Dates Events 

1 Dec 29, 2024 - Jan 4   

2 Jan 05 - Jan 11   

3 Jan 12 - Jan 18   

4 Jan 19 - Jan 25  Jan. 24 All staff expected back on campus. 

5 Jan 26 - Feb 01    

6 Feb 02 - Feb 10 Feb 4 - Feb 6 Tues 4 - Thurs 6. Staff Orientation. 

7 Feb 09 - Feb 15 Feb 10 - Feb 14 Mon 10 – Fri 14 Feb. Registration of new students. 

8 Feb 16 - Feb 22 Feb 17 - Feb 21 Fri 17 Feb – Thurs 20 Feb. Orientation for new 

students. 
Mon 17 – Fri 21 Feb. Registration of continuing & 

re-enrolling Students.  
Fri 21 Last day to register without penalty. 

9 Feb 23 - Mar 01 WK1 Feb 23 - Mar 01 Mon 24 Feb. Opening Convocation. 
Tues 25 Feb. Semester 1 classes commence. 

10 Mar 02 - Mar 08 Wk2 Mar 02 - Mar 08 Fri 7 Mar. Last day to enroll for Semester 1 or make 

changes to the academic program. 

11 Mar 09 - Mar 15 Wk3 Mar 09 - Mar 15  

12 Mar 16 - Mar 22 Wk4 Mar 16 - Mar 22 Sun 16 Mar. Cultural Orientation. 
Fri 21 Mar. Last day to withdraw without tuition fee 

penalty. 

13 Mar 23 - Mar 29 Wk5 Mar 23 - Mar 29  

14 Mar 30 - Apr 05 Wk6 Mar 30 - Apr 05 Fri 6. Beginning of Mid-Semester break. 

15 Apr 06 - Apr 12 Wk7 Apr 06 - Apr 12 Fri 11 April. End of Mid-Semester break. 

16 Apr 13 - Apr 19 Wk8 Apr 13 - Apr 19 Mon 14 Apr. Classes resume after mid-semester 
break. 

17 Apr 20 - Apr 26 Wk9 Apr 20 - Apr 26 Fri 25 Apr. Deadline to withdraw from study or 
withdraw from a subject without a penalty or WF 

(Withdrawal Fail) grade. 

18 Apr 27 - May 03 Wk10 Apr 27 - May 03  

19 May 04 - May 10 Wk11 May 04 - May 10  

20 May 11 - May 17 Wk12 May 11 - May 17 Fri 17 to Sat 18 Department retreat. 

21 May 18 - May 24 Wk13 May 18 - May 24 Wed 21. Last day of classes for Semester 1. 
Thurs 22. Beginning of Study Break. 
Fri 23 Academic Staff Appraisal. 

22 May 25 - May 31 Wk14 May 25 - May 31 Wed 28 May. End of Study Break. 
Thurs 29 May. Beginning of examinations. 

23 Jun 01 - Jun 07 Wk15 June 01 - June 07 Wed 4 Jun. End of examinations. 

24 Jun 08 - Jun 14 Wk16 Jun 08 - Jun 14 Tues 10. Department Meetings. 
Wed 11. Academic Committee meeting. 
Practicum traveling Week – Non-Education 
Mon Jun 9 to June 13 Semester 2 registration- 
Education. 

25 Jun 15 - Jun 21  Practicum week 1 
Week 1 Education 

26 Jun 22 - Jun 28  Practicum week 2  
Week 2 Education 

27 Jun 29 - Jul 05  Practicum week 3 
Week 3 Education 

28 Jul 06 - Jul 12  Practicum week 4  
Practicum Travelling Week - Education 
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29 Jul 13 - Jul 19   Practicum Traveling Week – Non-Education   
 Education practicum week 1 

 30 Jul 20 - Jul 26  Mon 21 to Fri 25 Semester 2 Registration Non-
Education. 
Fri 25. Last day to register without penalty. 
Education practicum week 2. 

31 Jul 27 - Aug 02 Wk1 Jul 27 - Aug 02 Mon 28 July. Semester 2 classes commence. 
Education practicum week 3 

32 Aug 03 - Aug 09 Wk2 Aug 03 - Aug 09 Fri 8 Aug. Last day to enroll for Semester 2 or make 

changes to your academic program. 
Education practicum week 4 

33 Aug 10 - Aug 16 Wk3 Aug 10 - Aug 16 Practicum Travelling Week - Education 

34 Aug 17 - Aug 23 Wk4 Aug 17 - Aug 23 Fri 22 Aug. Last day to withdraw without tuition fee 

penalty. 
 35 Aug 24 - Aug 30 Wk5 Aug 24 - Aug 30 Tues. 26 Aug. National Repentance Day. 

36 Aug 31 - Sep 06 Wk6 Aug 31 - Sep 06  
37 Sep 07 - Sep 13 Wk7 Sep 07 - Sep 13 Fri 12. Beginning of Mid-Semester Break. 

38 Sep 14 - Sep 20 Wk8 Sep 14 - Sep 20 Fri 19 Sept. Last day of Mid-Semester Break. 

39 Sep 21 - Sep 27 Wk9 Sep 21 - Sep 27 Mon 22 Sept. Classes resume after mid-semester 
break. 
Fri 26 Sept. Last day to withdraw from a subject or 
from study without incurring penalty (WF grade). 

40 Sep 28 - Oct 04 Wk10 Sep 28 - Oct 04  

41 Oct 05 - Oct 11 Wk11 Oct 05 - Oct 11  

42 Oct 12 - Oct 18 Wk12 Oct 12 - Oct 18 Sun 12. Year-end Cultural Party. 
Fri 18 to Oct 19 Department Retreat. 

42 Oct 19 - Oct 25 Wk13 Oct 19 - Oct 25 Sun 18 Last Day for Class Picnics. 
Wed 22. Last day of Classes for Semester 2. 
Thurs 23. Beginning of Study Break. 
Fri 24. Staff Appraisal. 
Oct 24/25 Department Retreat. 

43 Oct 26 - Nov 01 Wk14 Oct 26 - Nov 01 Wed 29 Oct. End of Study Break. 
Thurs 30 Nov. Beginning of examinations. 

45 Nov 02 - Nov 08 Wk15 Nov 02 - Nov 08 Wed 6 Nov. End of examinations. 

46 Nov 09 - Nov 15 Wk16 Nov 09 - Nov 15 Tues 11 Nov. Department Meetings. 
Wed 12. Academic Committee meeting. 

47 Nov 16 - Nov 22  Nov 16. Graduation. 

48 Nov 23 - Nov 29   

49 Nov 30 - Dec 06    

50 Dec 07 - Dec 13   

51 Dec 14 - Dec 20  NOAS week 

52 Dec 21 - Dec 28   

 
 


